
The Long Beach recreational razor clam opening continues s through March 31. For optimal digging 

conditions, state shellfish managers suggest digging on days when the low tide is 1 foot or lower.  

Please pay close attention to the period (a.m. or p.m. hours) when digging is allowed each day. 

March 01, Tuesday, 12:01 p.m.; 1.9 feet 

March 02, Wednesday, 12:51 p.m.; 1.8 feet 

March 03, Thursday, 1:59 p.m.; 1.4 feet 

March 04, Friday, 3:00 p.m.; 0.9 feet 

March 05, Saturday, 3:53 p.m.; 0.3 feet 

March 06, Sunday, 4:40 p.m.; -0.2 feet 

March 07, Monday, 5:23 p.m.; -0.5 feet 

March 08, Tuesday, 6:05 p.m.; -0.6 feet 

March 09, Wednesday, 6:47 p.m.; -0.5 feet 

March 10, Thursday, 7:28 p.m.; -0.2 feet 

March 11, Friday, 7:59 a.m.; -0.1 feet 

March 12, Saturday, 8:49 a.m.; -0.2 feet 

March 13, Sunday, 10:43 a.m.; 0.0 feet 

March 14, Monday, 11:42 a.m.; 0.3 feet 

March 15, Tuesday, 12:49 p.m.; 0.6 feet 

March 16, Wednesday, 2:01 p.m.; 0.8 feet  

March 17, Thursday, 3:12 p.m.; 0.8 feet 

March 18, Friday, 4:15 p.m.; 0.7 feet 

March 19, Saturday, 5:07 p.m.; 0.5 feet 

March 20, Sunday, 5:50 p.m.; 0.4 feet 

March 21, Monday, 6:28 p.m.; 0.5 feet 

March 22, Tuesday, 7:02 p.m.; 0.6 feet 

March 23, Wednesday, 7:34 p.m.; 0.8 feet 

March 24, Thursday, 7:57 a.m.; 0.8 feet 

March 25, Friday, 8:31 a.m.; 0.7 feet 

March 26, Saturday, 9:06 a.m.; 0.6 feet 

March 27, Sunday, 9:42 a.m.; 0.7 feet 

March 28, Monday, 10:21 a.m.; 0.8 feet 

March 29, Tuesday, 11:06 a.m.; 1.0 feet 

March 30, Wednesday, 12:00 p.m.; 1.2 feet 

March 31, Thursday, 1:02 p.m.; 1.2 feet 

Digging only allowed from noon 

to mid-night (PM Hours) 

 

Digging only allowed from 

noon to mid-night (PM hours) 

Digging only allowed from mid-

night to noon (AM hours) 

 

Digging only allowed from mid-

night to noon (AM hours) 

 


